

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14311 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil and ors. ... Petitioners  
V/s.  
Ram Babu Patil and ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.14312 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.17864 OF 2024  
AND  
WRIT PETITION NO.17866 OF 2024

---

*Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Raju Suryawanshi, Advocates for the Petitioner in WPs No.14311 of 2024 and 14312 of 2024.*

*Mr. S. C. Mangle, Advocate for the Petitioner in WPs No.17864 of 2024 and 17866 of 2024.*

*Mr. Kedar Dighe, Addl. GP with Mr. B. B. Dahiphale, AGP for the State.*

---

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.  
Dated : 11 February, 2025.

PC. :

1. It appears that Vakalatnama on behalf of the contesting Respondents have been filed. However, none appears on behalf of the contesting Respondents, hearing of the petition is deferred till 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue to operate till the next date.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)