

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14311 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ram Babu Patil And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14312 OF 2024

Yashwant Bhagirat Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ram Babu Patil And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17864 OF 2024

Kusum Bhagwan Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Babu Pandu Patil Since Decd Throu. Legal HeirsRESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17866 OF 2024

Kusum Bhagwan Patil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Babu Pandu Patil Since Decd. Thr Lrs And Ors..RESPONDENT

Mr. R. D. Suryawanshi for Petitioner in WP/14311/2024 and  
WP/14312/2024

Mr. Tanmay M. Shembavanekar i/by S. C. Mangle for Petitioner  
in WP/17864/2024 and WP/17866/2024

Adv. N. S. Bobade for Respondent No. 1 to 8 in  
WP/14311/2024 and WP/14312/2024

Mr. Kedar Dighe Addl. GP a/w Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for  
State-Respondent

**CORAM :**       **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE :**       **17th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 15/04/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till  
the next date

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**